Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University
Sector-16/c, Dwarka, New Delhi
F.No.: GGSIPU/JR(GA)/cls.rms/2012-13/ &5 1}~ ¢ Dated: 3G \ & \Q,Q,\ -

OFFICE ORDER

Hon'ble Vice Chancellor has desired that for operational purposes the distribution of Class Room will be as
under:-

S.No Department Rooms of 60/80 capacity Rooms of 40 capacity Rooms of 30/20 capacity l
(with LCD Projector + Podium |(without LCD Projector }wita|(without LCD Projector »;:
+ Faculty Chair+ Curtains) Podium + Faculty Chair+ Podium + Faculty Chair+
Curtains) Curtains)
1 Dean, USEM ACR-013
ACR-014
2 Dean, USBT ACR-115
ACR-116
ACR-217
3 Dean, USCT BCR-312
BCR-313
BCR-403
BCR-404
BCR-505
4 Dean, USLLS CCR-110
CCR-111
CCR-112
CCR-211
CCR-212
CCR-213
CCR-312
CCR-313
CCR-314
CCR-315
CCR-316
5 Dean, USE CCR-408
CCR-409
CCR-410
6 Dean, USHSS CCR-508
CCR-507
7 Dean, USMS DCR-109
DCR-110
DCR-111
/
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S.No Department Rooms of 60/80 capacity Rooms of 40 capacity Rooms of 30/20 capacity
(with LCD Projector + Podium |(without LCD Projecto:)w',& (without LCD Projector ¥ w;
+ Faculty Chair+ Curtains) Podium + Faculty Chair+ Podium + Faculty Chair+

Curtains)_ Curtains)
Dean, USMS DCR-213
DCR-214
DCR-215
DCR-313
DCR-314
DCR-315
DCR-316
DCR-409
DCR-411
DCR-504
DCR-601
DCR-602
DCR-604
8 Dean, USICT ECR-110
ECR-111
ECR-214
ECR-215
ECR-216
ECR-217
ECR-314
ECR-316
ECR-317
ECR-409
ECR-411
ECR-412
ECR-502
ECR-504
ECR-505
ECR-601
ECR-603

The key's of the respective class rooms will be maintained under the charge of respective Deans as above.
The 60/80 Class Rooms are fitted with LCD Projector & Screen. The remotes of LCD Projectors and
motorize screen will also be available in the offices of Deans, as above.

However, it is clarified that class rooms will be used as per usage plan/time table drawn.by the University.

This issues with the approval of Competant Authority.

Copy to ail as per list enclosed
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(Prof. A.S.Beniwal)
Registrar
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Copy to:

1
2
3
4,
5.
6
7
8

Dean, USBT
Dean, USIT
Dean, USLLS
Dean, USMS
Dean, USBAS
Dean, USAP
Dean, USEM
Dean, USHSS
Dean, USCT

10. Dean, USE
11. Dean, USMC

C.C. (for information)

9:

- T T

Controller of Finance
Controller of Examination
Director Research & Consultancy

Director Organisation& Development

Director Academic Affairs
Chief Engineer, UWD
Chairman, UCITIM(with request to upload the same on University website)
AR, Hon’ble VC Sectt.
AR (Purchase)

10. AR(Estate & Security)
\)A./'AR{Store)

12. PS to Registrar

13. Office copy

14. Guard file

Dated: a9 \ G ) 20|

-

-
AK.Verma)
Joint Registrar(GA)



